statements and those of Dal-Tile, including the respective notes to those
statements. The pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of the
combined financial position and results of operations in the future, or of the
combined financial position and the results of operations, which would have
resulted, had the Transactions been consummated during the periods or as of the
dates for which the pro forma information is presented.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 2001
   (In thousands)

   Historical

   ------------------------   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Mohawk   Dal-Tile   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------   --------   -----------   ---------

ASSETS
Current assets:
   Cash .....   $   --   4,206   4,206
   Receivables .....   404,875   112,629   19,097 (a)   536,601
   Inventories .....   531,405   149,679   (6,933)(b)   674,151
   Prepaid expenses .....   24,884   4,664   29,548
   Deferred income taxes .....   70,058   16,545   86,603
   ----------   -------   ---------   ---------
   Total current assets .....   1,031,222   287,723   12,164   1,331,109
Property, plant and
  equipment, net .....   619,703   229,308   56,000 (c)   905,011
Goodwill, net .....   109,167   133,638   1,127,669 (d)   1,370,474
Other intangible assets, net .....   --   16,477   132,511 (d)   148,988
Other assets .....   8,393   11,276   19,669
   ----------   -------   ---------   ---------
   $1,768,485   678,422   1,328,344   3,775,251
   ==========   =======   =========   =========
LIABILITIES AND
  STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
   Current portion of long-term debt .....   $  158,366   17,217   675,000 (e)   850,583
   Accounts payable and
   accrued expenses .....   423,495   104,011   527,506
   ----------   -------   ---------   ---------
   Total current liabilities .....   581,861   121,228   675,000   1,378,089
Deferred income taxes .....   84,955   28,847   69,750 (f)   183,552
Long-term debt, less
  current portion .....   150,067   219,900   49,450 (e)   419,417
Other long-term liabilities .....   3,051   18,593   21,644
   ----------   -------   ---------   ---------
   Total liabilities .....   819,934   388,568   794,200   2,002,702
   ----------   -------   ---------   ---------
Stockholders' equity:
   Preferred stock .....   --   --   --
   Common stock .....   614   561   (432)(g)   743
   Additional paid-in capital .....   197,247   461,905   361,964 (g)   1,021,116
   Retained earnings (deficit) .....   947,123   (95,003)   95,003 (g)   947,123
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss....   (2,837)   (77,609)   77,609 (g)   (2,837)
   ----------   -------   ---------   ---------
   1,142,147   289,854   534,144   1,966,145
   193,596   --   193,596
   ----------   -------   ---------   ---------
   Total stockholders' equity .....   948,551   289,854   534,144   1,772,549
   ----------   -------   ---------   ---------
   $1,768,485   678,422   1,328,344   3,775,251
   ==========   =======   =========   =========

   See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
   Combined Consolidated Financial Information.

   2

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   (In thousands, except per share data)

   Historical
   -------------------------   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Mohawk   Dal-Tile   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------

Net sales ..... $3,445,945   1,036,795   4,482,740
   79,607 (h)
Cost of sales .....  2,613,043   546,345   5,600 (i)   3,244,595
   ----------   ---------   -------   ---------
   Gross profit .....   832,902   490,450   (85,207)   1,238,145

   (79,607)(h)
Selling, general and
  administrative expenses .....   505,745   341,229   (5,512)(j)   761,855
   ----------   ---------   -------   ---------
   Operating income .....   327,157   149,221   (88)   476,290
   ----------   ---------   -------   ---------
Other expense (income):
   Interest expense, net .....   29,787   21,448   26,579 (k)   77,814
   Other expense .....   7,780   1,616   9,396
   Other income .....   (1,826)   (2,137)   (3,963)
   ----------   ---------   -------   ---------
   35,741   20,927   26,579   83,247
   ----------   ---------   -------   ---------
   Earnings before income taxes .....   291,416   128,294   (26,667)   393,043
Income taxes .....   102,824   49,393   (9,867)(l)   142,350
   ----------   ---------   -------   ---------
   Earnings before extraordinary item .... $  188,592   78,901   (16,800)   250,693
   ==========   =========   =======   =========
Basic earnings per share ..... $   3.60   3.84
   ==========   =========
Weighted-average common shares outstanding ...   52,418   12,876 (m)   65,294
   ==========   =======   =========
Diluted earnings per share .....  $   3.55   3.79
   ==========   =========
Weighted-average common and dilutive
  potential common shares outstanding .....   53,141   13,040 (m)   66,181
   ==========   =======   =========

   See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
   Combined Consolidated Financial Information.

   3

   Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated
   Financial Information

   This section sets forth (i) an unaudited pro forma condensed combined
consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2001, (ii) an unaudited pro forma
condensed combined consolidated statement of earnings for the year ended